South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:30:41 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*4937 (Rat #0168, Act #0152 of 2024) General Bill, By Collins, Hiott and Carter
Summary: Pickens County Voting Precincts

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 7-7-450, RELATING TO
DESIGNATION OF VOTING PRECINCTS IN PICKENS COUNTY, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE PICKENS COUNTY BOARD
OF VOTER REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS, WITH APPROVAL FROM A MAJORITY OF THE PICKENS COUNTY
LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION, TO LOCATE A POLLING PLACE WITHIN FIVE MILES OF A PRECINCT'S BOUNDARIES IF
NO SUITABLE LOCATION EXISTS WITHIN THE PRECINCT. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/24/24
01/24/24
01/25/24
01/30/24
01/30/24
01/31/24
01/31/24
01/31/24
02/22/24
03/28/24
04/02/24
04/02/24
04/03/24
05/08/24
05/13/24
05/30/24
05/30/24

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)

Referred to Pickens Delegation (House Journal-page 31)
Recalled from Pickens Delegation (House Journal-page 51)
Read second time (House Journal-page 36)

Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 37)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 24)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Hutto, Malloy, Garrett, Kimbrell
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 19)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 53)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 53)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 7)

Ratified R 168

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/24

Act No. 152

Page 1 of 1



