

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

### H\*4937 (Rat #0168, Act #0152 of 2024) General Bill, By Collins, Hiott and Carter

**Summary:** Pickens County Voting Precincts

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 7-7-450, RELATING TO DESIGNATION OF VOTING PRECINCTS IN PICKENS COUNTY, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE PICKENS COUNTY BOARD OF VOTER REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS, WITH APPROVAL FROM A MAJORITY OF THE PICKENS COUNTY LEGISLATIVE DELEGATION, TO LOCATE A POLLING PLACE WITHIN FIVE MILES OF A PRECINCT'S BOUNDARIES IF NO SUITABLE LOCATION EXISTS WITHIN THE PRECINCT. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/24/24	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 31)
01/24/24	House	Referred to Pickens Delegation (House Journal-page 31)
01/25/24	House	Recalled from Pickens Delegation (House Journal-page 51)
01/30/24	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 36)
01/30/24	House	Roll call Yeas-113 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 37)
01/31/24	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 24)
01/31/24	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/31/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/22/24	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Campsen (ch), Hutto, Malloy, Garrett, Kimbrell
03/28/24	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 19)
04/02/24	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 53)
04/02/24	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 53)
04/03/24	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 7)
05/08/24		Ratified R 168
05/13/24		Signed By Governor
05/30/24		Effective date 05/13/24
05/30/24		Act No. 152